502528114 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573358

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	·A						
		Na	ame	Execution Date			
THE FOUNDRY, INC.				04/02/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	\						
Name: THE FOUNDRY, LLC							
	199 JEFFERSON DRIVE						
	MENLO PARK						
	CALIFORNIA						
	94025						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1366930					
Application Number:		1366930					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT	ТА	1366930	05				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number:	TA (612)		05 66				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	TA (612) 612-2 mitch)349-926 252-155 nell@pts	05 66 8 8law.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see	(612) 612-2 mitch)349-926 252-155 nell@pts	05 66 8 slaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name:	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Ma)349-926 252-155 nell@pts <i>ill when t</i> DRE L. B	05 66 68 6law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Ma DAID 80 S)349-926 252-155 nell@pts nil when t DRE L. B OUTH 8	05 66 8 slaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Mai DAID 80 S 4800)349-926 252-155 nell@pts nil when t DRE L. B OUTH 8	05 66 8 slaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Ma DAID 80 SI 4800 MINN)349-926 252-155 nell@pts nil when t DRE L. B OUTH 8	05 66 8 slaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS ETH STREET ENTER				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Ma DAID 80 SI 4800 MINN)349-926 252-155 nell@pts nil when t DRE L. B OUTH 8	05 66 88 slaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS ETH STREET ENTER LIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	(612) 612-2 mitch ent via US Ma DAID 80 SI 4800 MINN)349-926 252-155 nell@pts nil when t DRE L. B OUTH 8	05 66 8 6law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BURGESS ETH STREET ENTER LIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4680.07US04				

PATENT REEL: 031381 FRAME: 0883

source=4680 Assignment - The Foundry, Inc. - The Foundry, LLC#page1.tif source=4680 Assignment - The Foundry, Inc. - The Foundry, LLC#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor:

The Foundry, Inc.

199 Jefferson Drive

Menlo Park, California 94025 State of Incorporation: Delaware

hereby assigns and transfers to:

Assignee:

The Foundry, LLC

199 Jefferson Drive

Menlo Park, California 94025 State of Incorporation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and issued patents as identified in the attached Exhibit A, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon), together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts for the applications and patents identified in Exhibit A and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the applications and patents identified in Exhibit A and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document this day of Apair, 2009

The Foundry Inc.

Hanson S. Gifford, III, President & CEO

EXHIBHIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	TTC Ref
US 60/393697	07/02/2002			020979-000500US
PCT/US03/21229	07/02/2003			020979-000510PC
10/612833	07/01/2003	US 7314484	01/01/2008	020979-000510US
PCT/US01/04856	02/15/2001			020979-001000PC
US 09/507342	02/18/2000			020979-001000US
US 60/380657	05/14/2002			020979-001200US
PCT/US03/15350	05/13/2003			020979-001210PC
US 10/431077	05/06/2003			020979-001210US
US 60/458286	03/26/2003			020979-001900US
PCT/US04/05695	02/25/2004			020979-001910PC
US 10/791469	03/01/2004			020979-001910US
PCT/US02/30688	09/25/2002			020979-002200PC
US 09/963921	09/25/2001	US 6695769	02/24/2004	020979-002200US
US 10/715650	11/17/2003	US 7354396	04/08/2008	020979-002210US
PCT/US02/30654	09/25/2002			020979-002300PC
US 09/964070	09/25/2001	US 6685620	02/03/2004	020979-002300US
US 10/695649	10/27/2003			020979-002310US
PCT/US02/30689	09/25/2002			020979-002400PC
US 09/963848	09/25/2001	US 7060023	06/13/2006	020979-002400US
US 11/407883	04/19/2006			020979-002410US
US 60/635275	12/09/2004			020979-002900US
PCT/US05/44543	12/09/2005			020979-002910PC
US 11/299246	12/09/2005			020979-002910US
US 60/662764	03/16/2005			020979-003200US
US 60/698297	07/11/2005			020979-003300US
US 60/702077	07/22/2005			020979-003400US
PCT/US06/28310	07/21/2006			020979-003410PC
US 11/459090	07/21/2006			020979-003410US
US 60/701747	07/22/2005			020979-003500US
US 11/459582	07/24/2006			020979-003510US
PCT/US2004/015222	05/13/2004			020979-003600PC
US 10/437882	05/13/2003			020979-003600US
US 11/446043	06/01/2006			020979-003610US
US 11/445644	06/01/2006			020979-003620US
US 60/747771	05/19/2006			020979-003700US
US 11/750963	05/18/2007			020979-003710US
US 11/750967	05/18/2007			020979-003720US
PCT/US2007/069391	05/21/2007			020979-003730PC
US 61/061457	06/13/2008			020979-003800US
US 61/108421	10/24/2008			020979-003810US
US 61/108420	10/24/2008			020979-003900US
US 61/115470	11/17/2008			020979-004000US
US 61/148801	01/30/2009			020979-004100US

2

61881519 v1

PATENT REEL: 031381 FRAME: 0885